
 
 

COMMAND POC EMAIL PHONE 
MCLB, Albany GA 
ALM 

Colleen Reid Colleen.reid@usmc-mccs.org 910-451-1884 

Camp Butler, Okinawa Japan 
BUM 

  
mccsemployeebenefits@okinawa.usmc-mccs.org 

 

645-14738 

Camp Lejeune, NC 
CLM 

Colleen Reid Colleen.reid@usmc-mccs.org 910-451-1884 

Camp Allen, Norfolk VA 
ELM 

     mccsquanticohumanresources@usmc-mccs.org 
 

 

MCAS, Cherry Point NC 
CPM 

Victoria Hemenway 
Robin Norwood 

hemenwayvl@usmc-mccs.org 
robin.norwood@usmc-mccs.org 

252-466-7548 
252-466-5229 

Headquarters, Quantico VA 
H01 

 hqhrmanagement@usmc-mccs.org  

Henderson Hall, VA 
HHM 

Nicole Reed Nicole.Reed@usmc-mccs.org 
 

703-979-8420 
ext: 331 

MCAS, Iwakuni Japan 
IWM/IWD 

Virna Orozco 
Johanna Barrantes 

 

virna.orozco@usmc.mccs.org 
johanna.barranteshenao@usmc-mccs.org 

 

 

MCBH, Kaneohe Bay Hawaii 
KBM 

Kristen Shintani 
Cherrelle Ross 

Kristen.Shintani@usmc-mccs.org 
Cherrelle.Ross@usmc-mccs.org 

 

MARFORRES 
MAM 

Tracy Touchard Tracy.Touchard@usmc.mil  

MCAS, Miramar CA 
MRM 

Lea Santos 
April Bright 

Lea.Santos@usmc-mccs.org 
april.bright@usmc-mccs.org 

858-307-6674 

Camp Pendleton, CA 
PNM 

Charise Clingingsmith 
Trish Petzold 

charise.clingingsmith@usmc-mccs.org 
Trish.Petzold@usmc-mccs.org 

 

MCB Quantico VA 
QUM/QUX/QUD 

     mccsquanticohumanresources@usmc-mccs.org 
 

703-784-3454 

MCRD South Carolina 
SCM/BED 

Clare Drago 
Suzanne Gregory 

Clare.drago@usmc-mccs.org 
Suzanne.Gregory@usmc-mccs.org 

843-228-1659 

MCRD San Diego, CA 
SDM 

Allison Morrison 
Gretchen Almazar 

Allison.Morrison@usmc-mccs.org 
Gretchen.Almazar@usmc-mccs.org 

 

Twenty-Nine Palms, CA 
TWM 

Lauren Kirby 
Samantha Cooper 

Lauren.Kirby@usmc-mccs.org 
Samantha.Cooper@usmc-mccs.org  

760-830-4537 

MCAS Yuma, AZ 
PNM/YUM 

Sarah Sanchez Sarah.sanchez@usmc-mccs.org 928-269-2258 
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